STATE OF ALABAMA)
SHELBY COUNTY)



20211229000610360 1/2 \$210.50 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 12/29/2021 08:47:50 AM FILED/CERT

CLERK'S DEED

Case Number: DR 2021-900257

WHEREAS, on December 28, 2021, in case number DR-2021-900257 in the matter of DEBRA ANN FOWLER-SANDFORD Plaintiff v. JEFFREY DAVID SANDFORD Defendant, in the Circuit Court of Shelby County, Alabama, an Order was rendered instructing and directing the undersigned to convey the hereinafter described property to the grantee herein named.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, MARY H. HARRIS, Clerk of the Circuit Court of Shelby County, Columbiana, Alabama, by virtue of the authority in me vested by said order of December 28, 2021, and by these presents, do hereby grant and convey into the said DEBRA ANN FOWLER-SANDFORD, all right, title and interest of JEFFREY DAVID SANDFORD, in and to the following described property, to wit:

According to the Map and Survey of Windwood Circle, Residential Subdivision, as recorded in Map Book 6, Page 154, in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama.

Title not examined by preparer. This instrument has been prepared by information provided by the Grantor.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the aforesaid premises to the said DEBRA ANN FOWLER-SANDFORD, her heirs and assigns forever.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal at office in the City of Columbiana, Alabama this 29 day of 10cce 10cc 1, 2021.

MARY H. HARRIS, CIRCUIT CLERK SHELBY COUNTY, ALABMA

STATE OF ALABAMA SHELBY COUNTY

I, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said County and in said State, hereby certify that Mary H. Harris who is known to me to be the Clerk of the Circuit Court, Shelby County, Alabama, whose name as Clerk of said Court is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day, that being informed of the contents of this conveyance, she executed the same voluntarily in her capacity as such Clerk on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal this the 29 day of December, 2021.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: 4-13-2025

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This	Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1
Grantor's Name Mailing Address	Shelby (ounty Circuit (out Grantee's Name Debya Fowler-Sandfar Mailing Address 4906 Windwood Circ Birminghau AL
Property Address	Haming ham At Total Purchase Price \$ Straing ham At Total Purchase Price \$ Or Actual Value \$\frac{12}{2185}, 125 Assessor's Market Value \$ \frac{370,250.00}{250.00}
evidence: (check of Bill of Sale Sales Contract Closing States	e or actual value claimed on this form can be verified in the following documentary one) (Recordation of documentary evidence is not required) Appraisal Appraisal Other Tax Assessor Websit-C ment
——————————————————————————————————————	document presented for recordation contains all of the required information referenced this form is not required.
	Instructions Instructions Ind mailing address - provide the name of the person or persons conveying interest eir current mailing address.
Grantee's name a to property is being	nd mailing address - provide the name of the person or persons to whom interest g conveyed.
Property address	- the physical address of the property being conveyed, if available.
Date of Sale - the	date on which interest to the property was conveyed.
-	ice - the total amount paid for the purchase of the property, both real and personal, y the instrument offered for record.
conveyed by the i	ne property is not being sold, the true value of the property, both real and personal, being instrument offered for record. This may be evidenced by an appraisal conducted by a right or the assessor's current market value.
excluding current responsibility of variables	ided and the value must be determined, the current estimate of fair market value, use valuation, of the property as determined by the local official charged with the aluing property for property tax purposes will be used and the taxpayer will be penalized of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h).
accurate. I further	st of my knowledge and belief that the information contained in this document is true and runderstand that any false statements claimed on this form may result in the imposition icated in Code of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h).
Date 12/202	Print Debra Fowler-Sandford

Unattested

20211229000610360 2/2 \$210.50

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 12/29/2021 08:47:50 AM FILED/CERT Sign

(Grantor/Grantee/Owner/Agent) circle one Form RT-1